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 ROUND TABLE FLOOR COVERING CREDIT GROUP 
 May 1, 2023 
 
 
 
601  AHF Products, LLC 
  Barbara Ciardullo, Member 
  Barbara.Ciardullo@AHFProducts.com    T: 717-251-1060 

           F: 877-AHF-8736 
3840 Hempland Road, PO Box 566, Mountville, PA 17554   

   
    
    
 
925   BENTLEY MILLS      1.800.423.4709   
  14641 East Don Julian Road 

City of Industry, CA 91746  
 
  Daniel Dusseault, Member (daniel.dusseault@bentleymills.com)   626.934.2305 
 
 

61  THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES    

   

  Dalton: 

 

1043 Boyd Road  

 Dalton, GA 30721 

Meri R. McDonald, Member (meri.mcdonald@cit.com)   770-656-5759 

       Fax:  800-381-4256 

   

Charlotte: 

Box 31307 

301 S. Tryon Street 

Charlotte, NC 28201     Fax:  704-339-2220 

 

 

Atlanta: 

 

7000 Central Parkway NE, Suite 1200   FAX 770-551-7881 

  Atlanta, GA 30328 

 

Laura Luquire (laura.luquire@cit.com)    770-551-7819 

 
 

mailto:Barbara.Ciardullo@AHFProducts.com
mailto:daniel.dusseault@bentleymills.com
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55 COURISTAN       706-277-1990  
 3560 Corporate Drive      Fax:  706-226-9060   

Dalton, GA 30720 
   

Bill Lanier, Member (bill.lanier@couristan.com)  Ext. 206 
  Leanne Stennett    (Leanee.Stennett@Couristan.com)       Ext. 220   
 
 
08 DAL-TILE CORP.,  Div. of Mohawk Industries 

Barry Hickman, Director of Credit (barry.hickman@daltile.com) 214.309.4117 
  
7834 Hawn Freeway 
Dallas, TX 75217 
 
PO Box 170130 
Dallas, TX 75217 
 

DAL-TILE CREDIT 

REGION CREDIT MANAGER PHONE # 

MID ATLANTIC AnnMarie Ogle 540-563-3091 

MIDWEST Lonnie Zwirtz 214-309-4246 

NORTHEAST Dottie Hinkle 570-596-7117 

NORTHWEST Ricky Rodriguez 214-309-4484 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA Laura Goodfellow 602-243-1351 

SOUTHEAST Erniestina Mendoza 214-309-4992 

SOUTHWEST Whitney Schkade 817-466-7084 
 
 

 

 

901  DIAMOND W FLOOR COVERING 

   

  Marlene Coleman, Credit Manager (mcoleman@diamondw.com) 909.859.8353 

Lenore Newcomer (lnewcomer@diamondw.com)   800.523.6265 

19321 E Walnut North 
City of Industry, CA 91748 
 

mailto:Leanee.Stennett@Couristan.com
mailto:lnewcomer@diamondw.com


3 
 

20   DIXIE GROUP 800-633-0468 
P.O. Box 11467 Fax: 251-679-3612 
Mobile, AL 36671 
 
Member:  Melissa Johnson Melissa.johnson@dixiegroup.com  

 

 Name Title Phone # Email Regions/Division 

      

      

Contract Melissa Johnson Contract Credit Manager 251-679-3519 melissa.johnson@dixiegroup.com   

 Terry Hilyer Sr. Credit Manager 251-679-3527 terry.hilyer@dixiegroup.com Masland Contract 

 Kathy Calvert Credit Analyst 251-679-3573 kathy.calvert@dixiegroup.com  Atlas, Masland Contract 

 Katria Davis Credit Analyst 251-679-3574 katria.davis@dixiegroup.com Desso/Masland JV, Masland Contract 

      

Residential      

 Terri Jarvis 
Residential Credit 

Manager 251-679-3526 terri.jarvis@dixiegroup.com AL, GA, MS, MI, SC, TX, AR, KS,NC, NM, OK 

 Connie Miller  Credit Analyst 251-679-3548 connie.miller@dixiegroup.com  CA NV OR WA LA International 

 Ashley Harger  Credit Analyst 251-679-3556 ashley.harger@dixiegroup.com  CT, MT, NE, NY, SD,, MA, MN, ND,  

     NJ, RI, MA, HI, AK, CANADA 

      

 Jason Blount Credit Analyst 251-679-3549 jason.blount@dixiegroup.com  DC, FL, MD, ME, WI, DE, IL, ME, NH, VT, TN 

 Ruth Smith Credit Analyst 251-679-3572 ruth.smith@dixiegroup.com AZ ID,, IN, PA, WV, CO, KY, OH, UT, VA, WY 

 
 
89  ENGINEERED FLOORS   (see over for complete list) 
 
       Engineered Floors  
        3510 Corporate Drive  
        Dalton, GA 30721 
  
 Dale Davis, Member       

mailto:Melissa.johnson@dixiegroup.com
mailto:melissa.johnson@dixiegroup.com
mailto:terry.hilyer@dixiegroup.com
mailto:kathy.calvert@dixiegroup.com
mailto:katria.davis@dixiegroup.com
mailto:terri.jarvis@dixiegroup.com
mailto:connie.miller@dixiegroup.com
mailto:ashley.harger@dixiegroup.com
mailto:jason.blount@dixiegroup.com
mailto:ruth.smith@dixiegroup.com


Engineered Floors

Credit Queue-86854

Dale Davis -  Corporate Credit Manager X-88669

dale.davis@engineeredfloors.com  

Ashley Allen - Administrative Srvs Manager X-87021

ashley.allen@engineeredfloors.com  

Maureen Dailey-Credit Clerk X-88103 (706)529-0103-direct

maureen.dailey@engineeredfloors.com  

Residential-Region 1

Mark Jamison – Division Manager Direct Accounts X-88913

mark.jamison@engineeredfloors.com  

Cyndi Parker - Credit Analyst-101 GA &  Canada X-88867

cyndi.parker@engineeredfloors.com  

Jorge Ortiz – Credit Analyst-102 IL, KS, MO, MT, & UT X-88673

jorge.ortiz@engineeredfloors.com  

Matt Hall - Credit Analyst-103 IA, IN, ND, OH, & SD X-80426 (706) 529-0426-direct

matt.hall@engineeredfloors.com  

Kim Barnett - Credit Analyst-104 FL, LA, NV, & TN X-88671

kim.barnett@engineeredfloors.com  

(706) 529-0857-direct

(706) 529-0856-direct

(706) 529-0855-direct

Credit Department

855-343-5667

706-529-7582 Fax

(706) 529-7021-direct

(706) 529-0913-direct

(706) 529-0867-direct

mailto:dale.davis@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:ashley.allen@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:maureen.dailey@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:mark.jamison@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:cyndi.parker@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:jorge.ortiz@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:matt.hall@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:kim.barnett@engineeredfloors.com


David Walker-Credit Analyst-105 MA, MD, ME, NC, OR, & SC X-87071 (706)529-0071-direct

david.walker@engineeredfloors.com  

Sandro Fraire-Credit Analyst-106 AL, AR, MS, NM, WA X-87643 (706)529-7643-direct

sandro.fraire@engineeredfloors.com  

Lacey Vick-CBD, Dispute Resolution Region 1 states X-88269 (706)529-2269-direct

Lacey.vick@engineeredfloors.com Canada  

Residential-Region 2

Terry Thomas - Division Manager Direct Accounts X-88072 (706)529-0072-direct

terry.thomas@engineeredfloors.com  

Brian Walker-Credit Analyst-201 AZ, KY, NJ & S. CA X-88073 (706)529-0073-direct

brian.walker@engineeredfloors.com  

Donna McArthur - Credit Analyst-202 TX &  WI X-88897

donna.mcarthur@engineeredfloors.com  

Bill Hayes - Credit Analyst-203 ID, NY, OK, & PA X-87012

bill.hayes@engineeredfloors.com  

Raul Alvarez - Credit Analyst-204 AK, CT, DC, DE, HI, MI, NE, X-86993

Raul.alvarez@engineeredfloors.com  

Ben Burge-Credit Analyst-205 CO, MN, & N. CA X-82351 (706) 529-2351-direct

ben.burge@engineeredfloors.com  

Lorie Stanley-CBD, Dispute Resolution Region 2 states X-88270 (706)529-2270-direct

lorie.stanley@engineeredfloors.com  

NH, RI, VA, VT, WV, & WY

(706) 529-0897-direct

(706) 529-7012-direct

(706) 529-6993-direct

mailto:david.walker@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:sandro.fraire@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:Lacey.vick@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:terry.thomas@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:brian.walker@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:donna.mcarthur@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:bill.hayes@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:Raul.alvarez@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:ben.burge@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:lorie.stanley@engineeredfloors.com


Home Ctrs-Region 10

Carol Marshman – Division Manager Home Centers X-86975

carol.marshman@engineeredfloors.com  

Brandy Phillips-Credit Analyst-303 Home Centers X-88907 (706)529-0907-direct

brandy.phillips@engineeredfloors.com Yarn and Waste  

EF Contract/J & J Commercial (800)244-1377

Joe Gleaton-Asst Corp Credit Manager Direct Accounts X-87104 (706)529-0104-direct

joe.gleaton@engineeredfloors.com  

Nichole Bowman-Credit Analyst CT, DC, DE, MA, ME, NH X-88481 (706)529-0481-direct 

nichole.bowman@engineeredfloors.com NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, VT, WV  

Niesa Stevens-Credit Analyst AL, FL, GA, KY, MD, X-88479 (706)529-0479-direct

niesa.stevens@engineeredfloors.com MS, NC, SC, TN, VA  

 

Carol Hardin-Credit Analyst IL, LA, MO, TX X-88274 (706)529-2274-direct

Carol.hardin@engineeredfloors.com Export  

Gisele Albert-Credit Analyst AR, IA, IN, KS, MI, MN, WI X-88278 (706)529-2278-direct

gisele.albert@engineeredfloors.com   

Cody Roberts-Credit Analyst AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, ID, MT, ND X-88862 (706)529-9862-direct

Cody.roberts@engineeredfloors.com NE, NM, NV, OK, OR, SD, UT, WA, WY  

(706) 529-6975-direct

mailto:carol.marshman@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:brandy.phillips@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:joe.gleaton@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:nichole.bowman@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:niesa.stevens@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:Carol.hardin@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:gisele.albert@engineeredfloors.com
mailto:Cody.roberts@engineeredfloors.com
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77 Fuzion Flooring 
6745 Financial Drive 
Mississauga, Ontario Canada L5N 7J7 
P: (877) 282-4352 / F: (905) 821-7771 
 
P: (877) 282-4352 ext 275 
C: 647-907-7925 
Vimala Thamothiram, Member – Finance Manager, Credit and Risk  
Email - vimalat@fuzionflooring.com 
  

 
907 GALLEHER CORP. 
 Rick Sheppard (rsheppard@galleher.com)  562.356.4632 

9303 Greenleaf Avenue 
Santa Fe Springs, CA 906702 

  
  
24 HOME LEGEND, LLC     

 

P.O. Box 887 
100 Eagle Parkway 
Adairsville, GA  30103 
Direct: 706-383-5916 
Fax: 770-773-7419 
 
Karen Talaga Member and Director          karentalaga@homelegend.com 
Alicia Hames Analyst                        aliciahames@homelegend.com 
 
   
  

19 INTERFACE AMERICAS, INC.         
P.O. Box 1503        800-336-0225 
LaGrange, GA 30241      Fax: 706-882-7970 (Fax) 

 
 

Ashley Salter, Member (ashley.salter@interface.com)    706-812-6125 
Lisa Heath, Canada and International (lisa.heath@interface.com) 706-812-6233 
Angie Chesnut, Northeast (angie.chesnut@interface.com    706-812-6377 
Sherrondolyn Dawson, Midwest(sherrondolyn.dawson@interface.com)   706-812-6317 
Maura Hammock, Southeast (maura.hammock@interface.com)   706-812-6370 
Cindy Westcott, Pacific West (cindy.westcott@interface.com)  706-812-6416  
Evelyn Carrea, Interface Services (evelyn.carrea@interface.com  706-812-6346 

 
 
917 JH FREED & SON 
 Ada Freed (ada.freed@freedomcarpets.com)    800-645-4546 

7717 Ostrow Street 
San Diego, CA 92111 
 
   

mailto:rsheppard@galleher.com
mailto:karentalaga@homelegend.com
mailto:aliciahames@homelegend.com
mailto:ashley.salter@interface.com
mailto:lisa.heath@interface.com
mailto:angie.chesnut@interface.com
mailto:sherrondolyn.dawson@interface.com
mailto:maura.hammock@interface.com
mailto:cindy.westcott@interface.com
mailto:evelyn.carrea@interface.com
mailto:ada.freed@freedomcarpets.com
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17  JJ HAINES         

755 Wood Road       (800) 342-8523 
 Douglasville, GA   30134      (888) 400-2940 Fax 

           
        

Rocky Thomas,  VP Credit 
Member (rthomas@jjhaines.com) 
 

  
 

J J Haines & Company 
   

Rocky Thomas, Director of Credit South rthomas@jjhaines.com 443-333-4416 

              Susan Brown - GA,AL, LA sbrown@jjhaines.com 443-333-4417 

              Linda Bowers - FL, South GA lbowers@jjhaines.com 443-333-4418 

              Mary Ellen Henderson - SC,TN,KY mhenderson@jjhaines.com  443-333-4419  
   

Reginald Johnson, Director of Credit North 

  

             Matthew Brown - PA,NJ,NY mbrown@jjhaines.com 610-933-6459 

              Phil Dellinger - MD,CD,DE,WV pdellinger@jjhaines.com 410-762-5640 

              Sonya Simpson - NC ssimpson@jjhaines.com 980-781-3388 

 
 
  

 
97  KRAUS CARPET MILLS LTD./QEP/HARRIS FLOORING  866-623-7094  

PO Box 2045       Fax: 706-277-3250 
Dalton,  GA  30722-2045  

 
Stephanie Terro, Member (sterro@harrisflooring.com) 
Gail Harrison (gharrison@harrisflooring.com)    
       
 
 

85  LEXMARK CARPET MILLS, INC. 
285    Kraft Drive 
Dalton, GA 30721 

 
_____________, Member                                                                     800.871.3211 ext. 211 
Residential-Melissa Jamison (Melissa.jamison@lesxmarkcarpet.com) 
Hospitality and Expo –Trena Bewer (trena.bewer@lexmarkcarpet.com) 

 
 
 

mailto:rthomas@jjhaines.com
mailto:rthomas@jjhaines.com
mailto:sbrown@jjhaines.com
mailto:lbowers@jjhaines.com
mailto:mhenderson@jjhaines.com
mailto:mbrown@jjhaines.com
mailto:pdellinger@jjhaines.com
mailto:ssimpson@jjhaines.com
mailto:gharrison@harrisflooring.com
mailto:Melissa.jamison@lesxmarkcarpet.com
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910  LONGUST DISTRIBUTING 
  Kimber Cruz (kcruz@longust.com)     480.752.3381 

2432 West Birchwood Avenue 
Mesa, AZ 85202 

 
 

04   MANNINGTON MILLS, INC.    800-241-2262 
P.O. Box 12281      Fax: 706-625-6217 
Calhoun, GA 30703  
 

CARPET: 
Shane Abernathy, Member, Div. Credit Manager 

(shane_abernathy@mannington.com)    706-602-6556 
Jason LeBoeuf, Flooring Contractors(jason_leboeuf@mannington.com) 706-625-6249 
Kelly Kitchens, National Accounts (kelly_kitchens@mannington.com) 706-625-6398 

          Fax:       706-625-6217 
CORPORATE: 

Dan Cook (dan_cook@mannington.com)   856-339-5801 
   PO Box 30 Salem, NJ 08079     Fax:  856-339-5813 
Member 43 

 

Milliken & Company       
920 Milliken Rd       
Spartanburg, SC 29303       
Melissa Todd, Member, Divisional Credit 
Manager P)864-503-1844    

    melissa.todd@milliken.com      

       

        

        

CONTRACT & 
HOSPITALITY             

          

States CREDIT ANALYST PHONE EMAIL 

NY, MA, RI, CT, DE, DC,NJ  
PA, MD, VT, NW, MA, WI, 

MI Kevin Cummins 864-503-1311 kevin.cummins@milliken.com  

Canada,  CA, TX  Casey Ngo 864-503-1453 casey.ngo@milliken.com  

AK, WA, OR, ID, NV, MT, 
WY, CO, UT, AZ, NM, ND, 
SD, NE, KS, OK, MN, IA, 
MO, AR, LA, IL, IN, HI Shelley  Carter  864-503-1339 shelley.carter@milliken.com 

OH, WV, KY, VA, TN, NC, 
 SC, GA, AL, MS, FL Kayla Oliver 864-503-2579 kayla.oliver@milliken.com  

    

RESIDENTIAL DIVISION Camron Kirby 864-503-2293 camron.kirby@milliken.com 

mailto:kcruz@longust.com
mailto:shane_abernathy@mannington.com
mailto:kevin.cummins@milliken.com
mailto:casey.ngo@milliken.com
mailto:shelley.carter@milliken.com
mailto:kayla.oliver@milliken.com
mailto:camron.kirby@milliken.com
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4807 MOHAWK CARPET CORP  (see over for complete list) 

 160 South Industrial Blvd 

 PO Box 12069 

 Calhoun, GA  30703 
  

 

Kevin Hayes, Member                                    800-241-4494 x42119  
(kevin_hayes@mohawkind.com)   
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922 OLD MASTER PRODUCTS 
 Danielle Henry (dhenry@oldmasterproducts.com)   818-376-4139 

7751 Hayvenhurst Avenue 
Van Nuys, CA 91406 

 
 
70  ORIENTAL WEAVERS 

3252 Lower Dug Gap Road 
Dalton, GA 30721 

 

Darrel McCay, Member 

706-277-4725 ex 198 

Fax 706-271-0130 

dmccay@owrugs.com 

 

Erica Zimmerman (ezimmerman@owrugs.com) 

706-277-4725 ex 241 

Fax 706-271-0130 

 

West Coast Region 

Midwest Region 

 

Ken Heinrich (kheinrich@owus.com) 

706-277-4725 ex 112 

Fax 706-271-0130 

 

Northeast Region 

Southeast Region 

 
 

 

 

92 ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL INC. 

 1370 Broadway, New York, NY 10018 

  

  

 Michael Edinger,  Member Sr. Credit Analyst  (medinger@rosenthalinc.com)  

 208 Eastchester Drive Suite 235  

High Point, NC 27265  

T 336.807.1010  

F 336.803.7219  

 

 

mailto:dhenry@oldmasterproducts.com
mailto:medinger@rosenthalinc.com
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25  SOUTHWIND BUILDING PRODUCTS   800 272 2808  
  601 Callahan Road      706-279-1884 fax 
  Dalton, GA 30719 
 

  Wonda Wilson (wwilson@southwindbp.com) Member                   X1101 

                 Sheri Lewis (slewis@southwindbp.com) Manager                             X1126 

                 Beth Washington (bwashington@southwindbp.com) Sr. Analyst  X1160 

          

 

 

 
33 STANTON CARPET CORPORATION   

200 Enterprise Drive 
Calhoun, GA 30701 
800.452.4474 x229 
 

  
Sandy Logan, Member(slogan@stantoncarpet.com)    706-403-4943 
 MI, OH, PA (area codes 724&878), KY, IN, TN,     706-602-5023 fax 
MO, IL, WI, IA, MN, ND, SD, NE, KS, NM, AZ, CO, 
UT, WY, MT, ID, NV, OR, CA, WA, AK, HI,  
Canada and other international 
 
         706-403-4944 
OK, TX, LA, AL, MS, AR, FL, GA, SC, NC,    706-602-5023 fax 
VA, WV, PA (all area codes except 
724 & 878), RI, CT, MA, NH, NY, ME, NJ, DE, MD, VT  

 
 
 
924 T&A SUPPLY        800-562-2857 
 
 Maria Diana,  Credit Manager (mariad@tasupply.com)   206-352-3386 

 
6821 S. 216th Street, Bldg. A 
Kent, Washington 98032 
 
 
 

 
 
48 TARKETT NORTH AMERICA     440-903-4047 

30000 Aurora Road      Fax:  440-543-5743  
Solon, OH 44139 
   
Rebecca Forsythe,  Member (rebecca.forsythe@tarkett.com)  
 
 

 
912 TOM DUFFY        707.864-5131 

Kristina Grace (kgrace@tomduffy.com) 
2485 Courage Way, Suite 100 
Fairfield, CA 94533 
 

mailto:wwilson@southwindbp.com
mailto:slewis@southwindbp.com
mailto:bwashington@southwindbp.com
mailto:mariad@tasupply.com
mailto:rebecca.forsythe@tarkett.com
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902 TRI-WEST LTD 
 Kattie Ong (kong@triwestltd.com)    562.566.1259 
 12005 E. Pike Street      562.695.0047   fax 

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
     

CCI SOFTWARE SYSTEMS    
P.O. Box  8179    Fax: 404-393-9984 
Atlanta, GA 31106 
Panos Constantinides, President   404-872-7900  
      404-771-0836 (c) 

Email: cci.software.systems@gmailcom, 

ppconstantinides@gmail.com 

mailto:kong@triwestltd.com
mailto:cci.software.systems@gmailcom



